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Resolution amending Resolution No. 168, effective April 7, 2016, providing for an Agreement or Agreements
with various community organizations for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of
equipment; and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities; and for administrative/operational costs,
maintenance, purchase of equipment, and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities of various departmental
programs/projects for the benefit of the residents of the City of Pittsburgh, at a cost not to exceed $540,000.00,
so as to reprogram funds within the Mayor’s Office from: “Homewood Renaissance Assoc.” (-$10,000.00);
“Operation Better Block” (-$10,000.00); “Light of Life Ministries” (-$5,000.00); and transfer these funds to
“Kingsley Association” (+$25,000.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:
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Section 1.  Resolution No. 168, effective April 7, 2016, which presently reads as follows:

The Mayor and the Director of City Planning, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter
into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with the following various
community organizations for operational/administrative expenses; maintenance, and/or rehabilitation of
neighborhood facilities; and for administrative/operational costs, maintenance, purchase of equipment, and/or
rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities of various departmental programs/projects for the benefit of residents
of the City of Pittsburgh, at a cost not to exceed $540,000, chargeable to and payable from the 2014
Community Development Block Grant Program and the listed code accounts in the Mayor’s Office.

See attachment:

MAYOR'S OFFICE     540,000.00     540,000.00

Afro-American Music Institute 5,000.00 5,000.00
0221306140.58101.00

Amani Christian Community
Development Corporation

2,500.00 2,500.00

0229932140.58101.00

Beltzhoover Civic Association 464.27 464.27
0230034140.58101.00

Bethlehem Haven 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229750140.58101.00

Bidwell Training Center 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223343140.58101.00

Bloomfield Citizens Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229864140.58101.00

Bloomfield-Garfield Corporation 5,000.00 5,000.00
0226327140.58101.00
 Brashear Association  5,000.00 5,000.00
0221140140.58101.00

Brothers and Sisters Emerging - Garfield
Youth Sports

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230073140.58101.00

Carrick Community Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223317140.58101.00

Catholic Charities - St. Rosalia 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223092140.58101.00
   Catholic Youth Association -
Lawrenceville/ Bloomfield Meals on
Wheels

   2,500.00    2,500.00

0229760140.58101.00

 Catholic Youth Association  2,500.00  2,500.00
0230074140.58101.00

 Center for Victims  50,000.00  50,000.00
0228990140.58101.00

Center of Life 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223344140.58101.00

Central Baptist Church 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223145140.58101.00

Central Northside Neighborhood
Council

2,500.00 2,500.00

0229760140.58101.00

Children’s Museum 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223101140.58101.00

Community Alliance of Spring
Garden/East Deutschtown

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223359140.58101.00

Community Empowerment Association 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229838140.58101.00

Community Human Services 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223179140.58101.00  Dress for
Success

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0223133140.58101.00
 Earthen Vessels Outreach  2,500.00 2,500.00
0223240140.58101.00

East Allegheny Community Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221330140.58101.00

 East End Cooperative Ministries  5,000.00  5,000.00
0229761140.58101.00

East Liberty Housing, Inc. 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230075140.58101.00

Educating Teens about HIV/AIDS 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223374140.58101.00

 Emmaus Community of Pittsburgh  5,000.00  5,000.00
0223304140.58101.00

Fineview Citizens Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221401140.58101.00

Friendship Community Group 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230076140.58101.00

Garfield Jubilee Association 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221342140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Arts Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230077140.58101.00

 Greater Pittsburgh Community Food
Bank

 12,500.00 12,500.00

0267146140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Literacy Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230078140.58101.00

Gwen’s Girls 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223157140.58101.00

Hazelwood Initiative 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229131140.58101.00

Hill District Consensus Group 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229849140.58101.00
   Hill House Association    5,000.00    5,000.00
0221183140.58101.00
   Hilltop Alliance    12,035.73    12,035.73
0230032140.58101.00

Homewood Renaissance Association 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00
0230079140.58101.00

Jewish Community Center 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221362140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Services -
Career Development

2,500.00 2,500.00

0229757140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Services -
Refugee Services

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230025140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Services -
Squirrel Hill Community Food Pantry

5,000.00 5,000.00

0229954140.58101.00

Kingsley Association 10,000.00 +25,000.00 35,000.00
0221197140.58101.00
Larimer Consensus Group 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223348140.58101.00

Larimer Green Team 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223306140.58101.00
 Lawrenceville Corporation  5,000.00 5,000.00
0223332140.58101.00

Lawrenceville United 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229855140.58101.00
  Lifespan, Inc.   10,000.00 10,000.00
0230080140.58101.00

Light of Life Ministries 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00
0223242140.58101.00

 Lincoln Place Presbyterian  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223377140.58101.00

 Little Sisters of the Poor  5,000.00  5,000.00
0230005140.58101.00

Macedonia Family and Community
Enrichment Center

5,000.00 5,000.00

0229118140.58101.00
Mount Washington CDC 10,000.00 10,000.00
0223131140.58101.00

National Council of Jewish Women 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221377140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Brighton Heights Meals on
Wheels

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230052140.58101.00
North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230053140.58101.00

Northside Community Development
Fund/Northside Chronicle

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223380140.58101.00

Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Consensus Building

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230082140.58101.00

Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Housing Consultant

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230083140.58101.00

  Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Program Costs

  2,500.00   2,500.00

0230084140.58101.00

Oakland Business Improvement District 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223124140.58101.00

Oakland Planning and Development
Corporation

5,000.00 5,000.00

0221379140.58101.00

Operation Better Block 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00
0223070140.58101.00

Pennsylvania Resource Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223151140.58101.00

Persad Center 5,000.00 5,000.00
0221384140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 50,000.00 50,000.00
0229655140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223243140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Project 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223198140.58101.00

Polish Hill Civic Association 2,500.00 2,500.00
0225010140.58101.00

Prevention Point Pittsburgh 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223289140.58101.00

Reading is Fundamental 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223052140.58101.00
Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223307140.58101.00

Rosedale Block Cluster 5,000.00 5,000.00
0224508140.58101.00

Saint Andrew Lutheran Church 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229910140.58101.00

Saint Mark’s Evangelical
Lutheran/Brookline Meals on Wheels

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230085140.58101.00

Shepherd Wellness Community 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229791140.58101.00

 Sheraden Community Council  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223121140.58101.00

Sheraden United Methodist Kidz Club 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230046140.58101.00

Southside Slopes Neighborhood
Association

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223291140.58101.00

Tree of Hope 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229866140.58101.00

Troy Hill Citizens Council 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229798140.58101.00

Uptown Partners 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223298140.58101.00

Western Pennsylvania Conservancy 50,000.00 50,000.00
0226002140.58101.00

Western Pennsylvania School for Blind
Children

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223387140.58101.00

Women’s Center and Shelter 50,000.00 50,000.00
0225046140.58101.00

 YMCA Allegheny  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223238140.58101.00

YMCA Hazelwood 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221351140.58101.00

YMCA Hill District/Centre Avenue 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229806140.58101.00

YMCA Homewood 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223082140.58101.00
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MAYOR'S OFFICE     540,000.00     540,000.00

Afro-American Music Institute 5,000.00 5,000.00
0221306140.58101.00

Amani Christian Community
Development Corporation

2,500.00 2,500.00

0229932140.58101.00

Beltzhoover Civic Association 464.27 464.27
0230034140.58101.00

Bethlehem Haven 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229750140.58101.00

Bidwell Training Center 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223343140.58101.00

Bloomfield Citizens Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229864140.58101.00

Bloomfield-Garfield Corporation 5,000.00 5,000.00
0226327140.58101.00
 Brashear Association  5,000.00 5,000.00
0221140140.58101.00

Brothers and Sisters Emerging - Garfield
Youth Sports

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230073140.58101.00

Carrick Community Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223317140.58101.00

Catholic Charities - St. Rosalia 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223092140.58101.00
   Catholic Youth Association -
Lawrenceville/ Bloomfield Meals on
Wheels

   2,500.00    2,500.00

0229760140.58101.00

 Catholic Youth Association  2,500.00  2,500.00
0230074140.58101.00

 Center for Victims  50,000.00  50,000.00
0228990140.58101.00

Center of Life 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223344140.58101.00

Central Baptist Church 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223145140.58101.00

Central Northside Neighborhood
Council

2,500.00 2,500.00

0229760140.58101.00

Children’s Museum 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223101140.58101.00

Community Alliance of Spring
Garden/East Deutschtown

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223359140.58101.00

Community Empowerment Association 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229838140.58101.00

Community Human Services 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223179140.58101.00  Dress for
Success

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0223133140.58101.00
 Earthen Vessels Outreach  2,500.00 2,500.00
0223240140.58101.00

East Allegheny Community Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221330140.58101.00

 East End Cooperative Ministries  5,000.00  5,000.00
0229761140.58101.00

East Liberty Housing, Inc. 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230075140.58101.00

Educating Teens about HIV/AIDS 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223374140.58101.00

 Emmaus Community of Pittsburgh  5,000.00  5,000.00
0223304140.58101.00

Fineview Citizens Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
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Friendship Community Group 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230076140.58101.00

Garfield Jubilee Association 2,500.00 2,500.00
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Greater Pittsburgh Arts Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230077140.58101.00

 Greater Pittsburgh Community Food
Bank

 12,500.00 12,500.00

0267146140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Literacy Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230078140.58101.00

Gwen’s Girls 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223157140.58101.00

Hazelwood Initiative 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229131140.58101.00

Hill District Consensus Group 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229849140.58101.00
   Hill House Association    5,000.00    5,000.00
0221183140.58101.00
   Hilltop Alliance    12,035.73    12,035.73
0230032140.58101.00

Homewood Renaissance Association 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00
0230079140.58101.00

Jewish Community Center 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221362140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Services -
Career Development
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Squirrel Hill Community Food Pantry
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0221197140.58101.00
Larimer Consensus Group 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223348140.58101.00

Larimer Green Team 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223306140.58101.00
 Lawrenceville Corporation  5,000.00 5,000.00
0223332140.58101.00

Lawrenceville United 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229855140.58101.00
  Lifespan, Inc.   10,000.00 10,000.00
0230080140.58101.00

Light of Life Ministries 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00
0223242140.58101.00

 Lincoln Place Presbyterian  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223377140.58101.00

 Little Sisters of the Poor  5,000.00  5,000.00
0230005140.58101.00

Macedonia Family and Community
Enrichment Center

5,000.00 5,000.00

0229118140.58101.00
Mount Washington CDC 10,000.00 10,000.00
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0223380140.58101.00

Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Consensus Building

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230082140.58101.00

Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Housing Consultant

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230083140.58101.00

  Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Program Costs

  2,500.00   2,500.00

0230084140.58101.00

Oakland Business Improvement District 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223124140.58101.00

Oakland Planning and Development
Corporation

5,000.00 5,000.00
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Operation Better Block 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00
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Pennsylvania Resource Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
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Persad Center 5,000.00 5,000.00
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Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 50,000.00 50,000.00
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Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223243140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Project 5,000.00 5,000.00
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Polish Hill Civic Association 2,500.00 2,500.00
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Prevention Point Pittsburgh 2,500.00 2,500.00
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Lutheran/Brookline Meals on Wheels

2,500.00 2,500.00
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Shepherd Wellness Community 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229791140.58101.00

 Sheraden Community Council  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223121140.58101.00

Sheraden United Methodist Kidz Club 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230046140.58101.00

Southside Slopes Neighborhood
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0229866140.58101.00
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Children

2,500.00 2,500.00
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0229757140.58101.00
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0223332140.58101.00

Lawrenceville United 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229855140.58101.00
  Lifespan, Inc.   10,000.00 10,000.00
0230080140.58101.00

Light of Life Ministries 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00
0223242140.58101.00

 Lincoln Place Presbyterian  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223377140.58101.00

 Little Sisters of the Poor  5,000.00  5,000.00
0230005140.58101.00

Macedonia Family and Community
Enrichment Center

5,000.00 5,000.00

0229118140.58101.00
Mount Washington CDC 10,000.00 10,000.00
0223131140.58101.00

National Council of Jewish Women 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221377140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Brighton Heights Meals on
Wheels

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230052140.58101.00
North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230053140.58101.00

Northside Community Development
Fund/Northside Chronicle

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223380140.58101.00

Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Consensus Building

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230082140.58101.00

Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Housing Consultant

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230083140.58101.00

  Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Program Costs

  2,500.00   2,500.00

0230084140.58101.00

Oakland Business Improvement District 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223124140.58101.00

Oakland Planning and Development
Corporation

5,000.00 5,000.00

0221379140.58101.00

Operation Better Block 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00
0223070140.58101.00

Pennsylvania Resource Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223151140.58101.00

Persad Center 5,000.00 5,000.00
0221384140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 50,000.00 50,000.00
0229655140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223243140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Project 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223198140.58101.00

Polish Hill Civic Association 2,500.00 2,500.00
0225010140.58101.00

Prevention Point Pittsburgh 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223289140.58101.00

Reading is Fundamental 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223052140.58101.00
Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223307140.58101.00

Rosedale Block Cluster 5,000.00 5,000.00
0224508140.58101.00

Saint Andrew Lutheran Church 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229910140.58101.00

Saint Mark’s Evangelical
Lutheran/Brookline Meals on Wheels

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230085140.58101.00

Shepherd Wellness Community 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229791140.58101.00

 Sheraden Community Council  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223121140.58101.00

Sheraden United Methodist Kidz Club 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230046140.58101.00

Southside Slopes Neighborhood
Association

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223291140.58101.00

Tree of Hope 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229866140.58101.00

Troy Hill Citizens Council 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229798140.58101.00

Uptown Partners 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223298140.58101.00

Western Pennsylvania Conservancy 50,000.00 50,000.00
0226002140.58101.00

Western Pennsylvania School for Blind
Children

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223387140.58101.00

Women’s Center and Shelter 50,000.00 50,000.00
0225046140.58101.00

 YMCA Allegheny  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223238140.58101.00

YMCA Hazelwood 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221351140.58101.00

YMCA Hill District/Centre Avenue 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229806140.58101.00

YMCA Homewood 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223082140.58101.00
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Afro-American Music Institute 5,000.00 5,000.00
0221306140.58101.00

Amani Christian Community
Development Corporation

2,500.00 2,500.00

0229932140.58101.00

Beltzhoover Civic Association 464.27 464.27
0230034140.58101.00

Bethlehem Haven 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229750140.58101.00

Bidwell Training Center 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223343140.58101.00

Bloomfield Citizens Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229864140.58101.00

Bloomfield-Garfield Corporation 5,000.00 5,000.00
0226327140.58101.00
 Brashear Association  5,000.00 5,000.00
0221140140.58101.00

Brothers and Sisters Emerging - Garfield
Youth Sports

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230073140.58101.00

Carrick Community Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223317140.58101.00

Catholic Charities - St. Rosalia 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223092140.58101.00
   Catholic Youth Association -
Lawrenceville/ Bloomfield Meals on
Wheels

   2,500.00    2,500.00

0229760140.58101.00

 Catholic Youth Association  2,500.00  2,500.00
0230074140.58101.00

 Center for Victims  50,000.00  50,000.00
0228990140.58101.00

Center of Life 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223344140.58101.00

Central Baptist Church 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223145140.58101.00

Central Northside Neighborhood
Council

2,500.00 2,500.00

0229760140.58101.00

Children’s Museum 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223101140.58101.00

Community Alliance of Spring
Garden/East Deutschtown

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223359140.58101.00

Community Empowerment Association 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229838140.58101.00

Community Human Services 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223179140.58101.00  Dress for
Success

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0223133140.58101.00
 Earthen Vessels Outreach  2,500.00 2,500.00
0223240140.58101.00

East Allegheny Community Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221330140.58101.00

 East End Cooperative Ministries  5,000.00  5,000.00
0229761140.58101.00

East Liberty Housing, Inc. 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230075140.58101.00

Educating Teens about HIV/AIDS 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223374140.58101.00

 Emmaus Community of Pittsburgh  5,000.00  5,000.00
0223304140.58101.00

Fineview Citizens Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221401140.58101.00

Friendship Community Group 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230076140.58101.00

Garfield Jubilee Association 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221342140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Arts Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230077140.58101.00

 Greater Pittsburgh Community Food
Bank

 12,500.00 12,500.00

0267146140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Literacy Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230078140.58101.00

Gwen’s Girls 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223157140.58101.00

Hazelwood Initiative 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229131140.58101.00

Hill District Consensus Group 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229849140.58101.00
   Hill House Association    5,000.00    5,000.00
0221183140.58101.00
   Hilltop Alliance    12,035.73    12,035.73
0230032140.58101.00

Homewood Renaissance Association 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00
0230079140.58101.00

Jewish Community Center 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221362140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Services -
Career Development

2,500.00 2,500.00

0229757140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Services -
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0230025140.58101.00
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Squirrel Hill Community Food Pantry

5,000.00 5,000.00
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0221197140.58101.00
Larimer Consensus Group 2,500.00 2,500.00
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0223306140.58101.00
 Lawrenceville Corporation  5,000.00 5,000.00
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  Lifespan, Inc.   10,000.00 10,000.00
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Light of Life Ministries 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00
0223242140.58101.00

 Lincoln Place Presbyterian  2,500.00  2,500.00
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 Little Sisters of the Poor  5,000.00  5,000.00
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  Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
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0230084140.58101.00

Oakland Business Improvement District 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223124140.58101.00

Oakland Planning and Development
Corporation

5,000.00 5,000.00

0221379140.58101.00

Operation Better Block 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00
0223070140.58101.00

Pennsylvania Resource Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223151140.58101.00

Persad Center 5,000.00 5,000.00
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Reading is Fundamental 2,500.00 2,500.00
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Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh 5,000.00 5,000.00
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Rosedale Block Cluster 5,000.00 5,000.00
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Saint Andrew Lutheran Church 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229910140.58101.00

Saint Mark’s Evangelical
Lutheran/Brookline Meals on Wheels
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Southside Slopes Neighborhood
Association
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Western Pennsylvania School for Blind
Children
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Women’s Center and Shelter 50,000.00 50,000.00
0225046140.58101.00

 YMCA Allegheny  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223238140.58101.00

YMCA Hazelwood 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221351140.58101.00

YMCA Hill District/Centre Avenue 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229806140.58101.00

YMCA Homewood 2,500.00 2,500.00
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 Emmaus Community of Pittsburgh  5,000.00  5,000.00
0223304140.58101.00

Fineview Citizens Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221401140.58101.00

Friendship Community Group 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230076140.58101.00

Garfield Jubilee Association 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221342140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Arts Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230077140.58101.00

 Greater Pittsburgh Community Food
Bank

 12,500.00 12,500.00

0267146140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Literacy Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230078140.58101.00

Gwen’s Girls 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223157140.58101.00

Hazelwood Initiative 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229131140.58101.00

Hill District Consensus Group 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229849140.58101.00
   Hill House Association    5,000.00    5,000.00
0221183140.58101.00
   Hilltop Alliance    12,035.73    12,035.73
0230032140.58101.00

Homewood Renaissance Association 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00
0230079140.58101.00

Jewish Community Center 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221362140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Services -
Career Development

2,500.00 2,500.00

0229757140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Services -
Refugee Services

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230025140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Services -
Squirrel Hill Community Food Pantry

5,000.00 5,000.00

0229954140.58101.00

Kingsley Association 10,000.00 +25,000.00 35,000.00
0221197140.58101.00
Larimer Consensus Group 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223348140.58101.00

Larimer Green Team 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223306140.58101.00
 Lawrenceville Corporation  5,000.00 5,000.00
0223332140.58101.00

Lawrenceville United 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229855140.58101.00
  Lifespan, Inc.   10,000.00 10,000.00
0230080140.58101.00

Light of Life Ministries 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00
0223242140.58101.00

 Lincoln Place Presbyterian  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223377140.58101.00

 Little Sisters of the Poor  5,000.00  5,000.00
0230005140.58101.00

Macedonia Family and Community
Enrichment Center

5,000.00 5,000.00

0229118140.58101.00
Mount Washington CDC 10,000.00 10,000.00
0223131140.58101.00

National Council of Jewish Women 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221377140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Brighton Heights Meals on
Wheels

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230052140.58101.00
North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230053140.58101.00

Northside Community Development
Fund/Northside Chronicle

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223380140.58101.00

Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Consensus Building

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230082140.58101.00

Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Housing Consultant

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230083140.58101.00

  Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Program Costs

  2,500.00   2,500.00

0230084140.58101.00

Oakland Business Improvement District 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223124140.58101.00

Oakland Planning and Development
Corporation

5,000.00 5,000.00

0221379140.58101.00

Operation Better Block 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00
0223070140.58101.00

Pennsylvania Resource Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223151140.58101.00

Persad Center 5,000.00 5,000.00
0221384140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 50,000.00 50,000.00
0229655140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223243140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Project 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223198140.58101.00

Polish Hill Civic Association 2,500.00 2,500.00
0225010140.58101.00

Prevention Point Pittsburgh 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223289140.58101.00

Reading is Fundamental 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223052140.58101.00
Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223307140.58101.00

Rosedale Block Cluster 5,000.00 5,000.00
0224508140.58101.00

Saint Andrew Lutheran Church 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229910140.58101.00

Saint Mark’s Evangelical
Lutheran/Brookline Meals on Wheels

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230085140.58101.00

Shepherd Wellness Community 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229791140.58101.00

 Sheraden Community Council  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223121140.58101.00

Sheraden United Methodist Kidz Club 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230046140.58101.00

Southside Slopes Neighborhood
Association

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223291140.58101.00

Tree of Hope 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229866140.58101.00

Troy Hill Citizens Council 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229798140.58101.00

Uptown Partners 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223298140.58101.00

Western Pennsylvania Conservancy 50,000.00 50,000.00
0226002140.58101.00

Western Pennsylvania School for Blind
Children

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223387140.58101.00

Women’s Center and Shelter 50,000.00 50,000.00
0225046140.58101.00

 YMCA Allegheny  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223238140.58101.00

YMCA Hazelwood 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221351140.58101.00

YMCA Hill District/Centre Avenue 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229806140.58101.00

YMCA Homewood 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223082140.58101.00
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MAYOR'S OFFICE     540,000.00     540,000.00

Afro-American Music Institute 5,000.00 5,000.00
0221306140.58101.00

Amani Christian Community
Development Corporation

2,500.00 2,500.00

0229932140.58101.00

Beltzhoover Civic Association 464.27 464.27
0230034140.58101.00

Bethlehem Haven 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229750140.58101.00

Bidwell Training Center 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223343140.58101.00

Bloomfield Citizens Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229864140.58101.00

Bloomfield-Garfield Corporation 5,000.00 5,000.00
0226327140.58101.00
 Brashear Association  5,000.00 5,000.00
0221140140.58101.00

Brothers and Sisters Emerging - Garfield
Youth Sports

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230073140.58101.00

Carrick Community Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223317140.58101.00

Catholic Charities - St. Rosalia 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223092140.58101.00
   Catholic Youth Association -
Lawrenceville/ Bloomfield Meals on
Wheels

   2,500.00    2,500.00

0229760140.58101.00

 Catholic Youth Association  2,500.00  2,500.00
0230074140.58101.00

 Center for Victims  50,000.00  50,000.00
0228990140.58101.00

Center of Life 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223344140.58101.00

Central Baptist Church 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223145140.58101.00

Central Northside Neighborhood
Council

2,500.00 2,500.00

0229760140.58101.00

Children’s Museum 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223101140.58101.00

Community Alliance of Spring
Garden/East Deutschtown

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223359140.58101.00

Community Empowerment Association 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229838140.58101.00

Community Human Services 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223179140.58101.00  Dress for
Success

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0223133140.58101.00
 Earthen Vessels Outreach  2,500.00 2,500.00
0223240140.58101.00

East Allegheny Community Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221330140.58101.00

 East End Cooperative Ministries  5,000.00  5,000.00
0229761140.58101.00

East Liberty Housing, Inc. 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230075140.58101.00

Educating Teens about HIV/AIDS 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223374140.58101.00

 Emmaus Community of Pittsburgh  5,000.00  5,000.00
0223304140.58101.00

Fineview Citizens Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221401140.58101.00

Friendship Community Group 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230076140.58101.00

Garfield Jubilee Association 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221342140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Arts Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230077140.58101.00

 Greater Pittsburgh Community Food
Bank

 12,500.00 12,500.00

0267146140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Literacy Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230078140.58101.00

Gwen’s Girls 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223157140.58101.00

Hazelwood Initiative 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229131140.58101.00

Hill District Consensus Group 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229849140.58101.00
   Hill House Association    5,000.00    5,000.00
0221183140.58101.00
   Hilltop Alliance    12,035.73    12,035.73
0230032140.58101.00

Homewood Renaissance Association 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00
0230079140.58101.00

Jewish Community Center 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221362140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Services -
Career Development

2,500.00 2,500.00

0229757140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Services -
Refugee Services

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230025140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Services -
Squirrel Hill Community Food Pantry

5,000.00 5,000.00

0229954140.58101.00

Kingsley Association 10,000.00 +25,000.00 35,000.00
0221197140.58101.00
Larimer Consensus Group 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223348140.58101.00

Larimer Green Team 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223306140.58101.00
 Lawrenceville Corporation  5,000.00 5,000.00
0223332140.58101.00

Lawrenceville United 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229855140.58101.00
  Lifespan, Inc.   10,000.00 10,000.00
0230080140.58101.00

Light of Life Ministries 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00
0223242140.58101.00

 Lincoln Place Presbyterian  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223377140.58101.00

 Little Sisters of the Poor  5,000.00  5,000.00
0230005140.58101.00

Macedonia Family and Community
Enrichment Center

5,000.00 5,000.00

0229118140.58101.00
Mount Washington CDC 10,000.00 10,000.00
0223131140.58101.00

National Council of Jewish Women 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221377140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Brighton Heights Meals on
Wheels

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230052140.58101.00
North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230053140.58101.00

Northside Community Development
Fund/Northside Chronicle

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223380140.58101.00

Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Consensus Building

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230082140.58101.00

Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Housing Consultant

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230083140.58101.00

  Northside Fair Housing Coalition -
Program Costs

  2,500.00   2,500.00

0230084140.58101.00

Oakland Business Improvement District 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223124140.58101.00

Oakland Planning and Development
Corporation

5,000.00 5,000.00

0221379140.58101.00

Operation Better Block 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00
0223070140.58101.00

Pennsylvania Resource Council 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223151140.58101.00

Persad Center 5,000.00 5,000.00
0221384140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 50,000.00 50,000.00
0229655140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223243140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Project 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223198140.58101.00

Polish Hill Civic Association 2,500.00 2,500.00
0225010140.58101.00

Prevention Point Pittsburgh 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223289140.58101.00

Reading is Fundamental 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223052140.58101.00
Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh 5,000.00 5,000.00
0223307140.58101.00

Rosedale Block Cluster 5,000.00 5,000.00
0224508140.58101.00

Saint Andrew Lutheran Church 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229910140.58101.00

Saint Mark’s Evangelical
Lutheran/Brookline Meals on Wheels

2,500.00 2,500.00

0230085140.58101.00

Shepherd Wellness Community 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229791140.58101.00

 Sheraden Community Council  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223121140.58101.00

Sheraden United Methodist Kidz Club 2,500.00 2,500.00
0230046140.58101.00

Southside Slopes Neighborhood
Association

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223291140.58101.00

Tree of Hope 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229866140.58101.00

Troy Hill Citizens Council 5,000.00 5,000.00
0229798140.58101.00

Uptown Partners 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223298140.58101.00

Western Pennsylvania Conservancy 50,000.00 50,000.00
0226002140.58101.00

Western Pennsylvania School for Blind
Children

2,500.00 2,500.00

0223387140.58101.00

Women’s Center and Shelter 50,000.00 50,000.00
0225046140.58101.00

 YMCA Allegheny  2,500.00  2,500.00
0223238140.58101.00

YMCA Hazelwood 2,500.00 2,500.00
0221351140.58101.00

YMCA Hill District/Centre Avenue 2,500.00 2,500.00
0229806140.58101.00

YMCA Homewood 2,500.00 2,500.00
0223082140.58101.00
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